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Interviews with 1,009 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on July 18-20, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points.

The sample includes 856 interviews among landline respondents
and 153 interviews among cell phone respondents.
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BASED ON 455 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

37.

Next, I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president

in 2012. After I read all the names, please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for President in the year 2012, or if you would support
someone else. Minnesota Congresswoman Michele Bachmann, businessman Herman Cain, former
Speaker of the House Newt Gingrich, former New York City Mayor Rudy Giuliani, former Utah
Governor Jon Huntsman, former New Mexico Governor Gary Johnson, Michigan Congressman
Thaddeus McCotter, former Alaska Governor Sarah Palin, Texas Congressman Ron Paul, former
Minnesota Governor Tim Pawlenty, Texas Governor Rick Perry, former Massachusetts Governor
Mitt Romney, or former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum (RANDOM ORDER)
July 18-20
2011
Romney 16%
Perry 14%
Giuliani 13%
Palin 13%
Bachmann 12%
Paul 8%
Cain 6%
Gingrich 4%
Pawlenty 3%
Santorum 2%
Huntsman 1%
Johnson *
McCotter *
Someone else (vol.) 1%
None/ No one (vol.) 8%
No opinion 1%
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BASED ON 455 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

37. Next, I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president
in 2012. After I read all the names, please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for President in the year 2012, or if you would support
someone else (RANDOM ORDER)

38. And who would be your second choice?

39.  And who would be your third choice?

HORSE RACE WITHOUT RICK PERRY OR THADDEUS McCOTTER

July 18-20 June 3-7 May 24-26

2011 2011 2011
Romney 17% 24% 15%
Bachmann 15% 4% 7%
Palin 15% 20% 13%
Giuliani 14% 12% 16%
Paul 9% 7% 12%
Cain 8% 10% 10%
Gingrich 4% 10% 8%
Pawlenty 4% 3% 5%
Santorum 3% 1% 2%
Huntsman 1% 1% 1%
Johnson 1% N/A 1%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 2% 3%
None/ No one (vol.) 8% 2% 5%
No opinion 2% 3% 2%

Perry and McCotter were not listed as potential candidates on previous polls. Data from the July 18-20
poll indicates the second choice for respondents who chose Perry or McCotter as their first choice, and
indicates the third choice for respondents who chose both Perry and McCotter as their first and second

choices.

QUESTION 40 OMITTED
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41.  Regardless of who you support, please tell me whether you would or would not like to see each of
the following people run for the Republican nomination for President. (RANDOM ORDER)

Rudy Giuliani
July 18-20, 2011

Sarah Palin
July 18-20, 2011
April 9-10, 2011

Rick Perry
July 18-20, 2011
May 24-26, 2011

Would like
to see run

54%

55%
53%

50%
40%

Would not like
to see run

44%

45%
47%

33%
50%

opinion

No

1%

1%

*

17%
10%

42.  How satisfied are you with the field of Republican candidates running for President? Are you very
satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied, or not satisfied at all?

Very satisfied
Fairly satisfied
Not very satisfied
Not satisfied at all
No opinion

C\N|ORC PoLL 11

July 18-20

2011

14%

52%

25%
9%

*

May 24-26

2011

16%
45%
28%
11%

1%

2007

20%
50%
21%
5%
3%

May 4-6
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CNN/ ORC | NTERNATI ONAL PCLL -- JULY 18 TO 20, 2011

Question 37

Next, I'mgoing to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president
in 2012. After | read all the names, please tell nme which candidate you woul d be nost likely to
support for the Republican nom nation for President in the year 2012, or if you would support
soneone el se.

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wrnen Wite Non- Wi te
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4% 4% 4% 3% N A
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13% 9% 17% 12% N A
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 8% 8% 8% 8% N A
Frmr MN Gov Tim Pawl enty 3% 3% 3% 3% N A
Frm MA Gov Mtt Rommey 16% 17% 15% 17% N A
Frm PA Sen Ri ck Santorum 2% 1% 2% 2% N A
M\ Cong M chel e Bachmann 12% 13% 9% 12% N A
Frm Utah Gov Jon Huntsman 1% * 1% 1% N A
Busi nessman Herman Cai n 6% 8% 4% 6% N A
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13% 12% 14% 12% N A
Frm NMo Gov Gary Johnson * 1% * * N A
M Cong Thaddeus MCotter * * * * N A
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14% 20% 8% 14% N A
Soneone el se 1% * 2% 1% N A
None/ no one 8% 4% 12% 8% N A
No opi ni on 1% 1% 1% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4% N A N A 5% 5% 3% 5%
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13% N A N A 11% 4% 17% 8%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 8% N A N A 5% 5% 11% 5%
Frmr MN Gov Tim Pawl enty 3% N A N A 4% 2% 2% 3%
Frm MA Gov Mtt Rommey 16% N A N A 17% 23% 12% 20%
Frm PA Sen R ck Santorum 2% N A N A 2% 1% 1% 2%
MN Cong M chel e Bachnann 12% N A N A 16% 11% 9% 14%
Frm Utah Gov Jon Huntsnman 1% N A N A 1% 1% * 1%
Busi nessman Herman Cai n 6% N A N A 6% 9% 5% 7%
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13% N A N A 7% 6% 20% 6%
Frm NVb Gov Gary Johnson * N A N A 1% * * 1%
M Cong Thaddeus McCotter * N A N A * * * *
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14% N A N A 15% 23% 11% 18%
Soneone el se 1% N A N A 1% 2% 1% 1%
None/ no one 8% N A N A 8% 7% 7% 8%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13% 22% 7% 18% 8%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 8% 6% 10% 9% 7%
Frnmr MN Gov Tim Pawl enty 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Frm MA Gov Mtt Rommey 16% 10% 19% 10% 20%
Frm PA Sen Ri ck Santorum 2% * 2% 2% 1%
MN Cong M chel e Bachnmann 12% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Frm Utah Gov Jon Huntsman 1% 2% * 1% *
Busi nessman Herman Cai n 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13% 14% 14% 13% 13%
Frm NMb Gov Gary Johnson * * 1% * 1%
M Cong Thaddeus M Cotter * * * * *
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14% 11% 16% 10% 18%
Soneone el se 1% 1% * * 2%
None/ no one 8% 10% 6% 7% 8%
No opi ni on 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 37

Next, I'mgoing to read a list of people who may be running in the Republican primary for president

in 2012. After | read all the nanes,
soneone el se.

Base = Republicans

Tot al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4%
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 8%
Frnmr MN Gov Tim Pawl enty 3%
Frm MA Gov Mtt Ronmey 16%
Frm PA Sen R ck Santorum 2%
MN Cong M chel e Bachnann 12%
Frm UWah Gov Jon Huntsman 1%
Busi nessman Herman Cai n 6%
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13%
Frm NMo Gov Gary Johnson *
M Cong Thaddeus M Cotter *
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14%
Soneone el se 1%
None/ no one 8%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5

Tot al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4%
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 8%
Frnmr MN Gov Tim Pawl enty 3%
Frm MA Gov Mtt Rommey 16%
Frm PA Sen R ck Santorum 2%
MN Cong M chel e Bachnann 12%
Frm UWah Gov Jon Huntsman 1%
Busi nessman Her man Cain 6%
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13%
Frm NMb Gov Gary Johnson *
M Cong Thaddeus McCotter *
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14%
Soneone el se 1%
None/ no one 8%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +-4.5

Tot al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 4%
Frm AK Gov Sarah Palin 13%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 8%
Frnmr MN Gov Ti m Pawl enty 3%
Frm MA Gov Mtt Rommey 16%
Frm PA Sen R ck Santorum 2%
MN Cong M chel e Bachnann 12%
Frm U ah Gov Jon Huntsman 1%
Busi nessman Herman Cain 6%
Frm NYC Mayor Rudy G uli ani 13%
Frm NMb Gov Gary Johnson *
M Cong Thaddeus McCotter *
Texas Governor Rick Perry 14%
Soneone el se 1%
None/ no one 8%
No opi ni on 1%
Sanpling Error +-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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pl ease tell
support for the Republican nom nation for President

Tea Pty
Suppor t

22%
*

1%
1%
+/-6.0

me whi ch candi date you woul d be nost
in the year 2012, or if you would support
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endent

Tea Pty
Neut r al

Mod-
erate

+/-8.5
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Question 41A

Regardl ess of who you support, please tell me whether you would or would not like to
of the followi ng people run for the Republican nonination for president:
A Rudy G uliani
Base = Republicans
Tot al Men Wrnen Wite Non- Wi te
Wuld like to see run 54% 54% 55% 52% N A
Wuld not like to see run 44% 45% 44% 46% N A
No opi ni on 1% 2% 1% 2% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Wuld like to see run 54% N A N A 45% 40% 65%
Wuld not like to see run 44% N A N A 54% 57% 34%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 1% 3% 1%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Wuld like to see run 54% 50% 59% 55% 53%
Wuld not like to see run 44% 49% 40% 44% 45%
No opi ni on 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Wuld like to see run 54% N A 53% 55% N A 61%
Wuld not like to see run 44% N A 46% 43% N A 37%
No opi ni on 1% N A 1% 2% N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h Vst Ur ban
Wuld like to see run 54% N A N A 46% N A N A
Wuld not like to see run 44% N A N A 52% N A N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 2% N A N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Wuld like to see run 54% 46% 60% N A
Wuld not like to see run 44% 52% 38% N A
No opi ni on 1% 1% 2% N A
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question 41B

Regar dl ess of who you support,

pl ease tell

JULY 18 TO 20, 2011

me whet her you woul d or woul d not

of the followi ng people run for the Republican nomi nation for president:

B. Sarah Palin

Base = Republicans

Wuld like to see run

Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Wul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Woul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Wul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

* percentage less than 1%

not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

see run

run

see run

run

see run

run

see run

run

see run

run
see run
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55%

45%

1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

53%

46%

1%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.0

57%
43%

*

+-7.0 +

$50K
or nore

1%
+/-6.0

I ndep-
endent

1%
+-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

like to see each

Wite Non- Wi te
54% N A
45% N A
* N A
-5.0
50- Under 50 and
64 65+ 50 a der
56% 53% 55% 55%
42% 46% 45% 44%
2% 1% * 1%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
72% 40%
27% 60%
1% 1%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
l'i can eral erate vative
62% N A 43% 56%
38% N A 57% 43%
* N A * 1%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Sub-
Sout h West Ur ban ur ban
47% N A N A 50%
51% N A N A 49%
2% N A N A 1%
+/-7.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
N A
N A
N A
-8-
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Questi

on 41C

Regar dl ess of who you

of the follow ng peopl

C Rc

Base =

Woul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Wul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Woul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Wul d
No opi
Sanpl i

Wul d
Woul d
No opi
Sanpl i

k Perry

Republ i cans

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

like to see
not like to
ni on

ng Error

run
see

run
see

run
see

run
see

run
see

run
see
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support,

run

run

run

run

run

run
17%
+-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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pl ease tell

me whet her you would or would not like to
e run for the Republican nom nation for president:
Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
56% 44% 48% N A
29% 37% 35% N A
15% 19% 17% N A
+/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under
34 49 64 65+ 50
N A N A 51% 62% 45%
N A N A 36% 26% 34%
N A N A 14% 12% 21%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
49% 51% 45% 55%
37% 31% 36% 30%
14% 19% 19% 15%
+/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
crat endent l'i can eral erate
N A 54% 48% N A 31%
N A 32% 34% N A 46%
N A 15% 18% N A 23%
+-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
Nort h M d-
east west Sout h Vst Ur ban
N A N A 53% N A N A
N A N A 30% N A N A
N A N A 17% N A N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose
59% 37% N A
27% 44% N A
14% 19% N A
+/-6.0 +/-8.0
-9-

see each
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16%
+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban
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Question 42

How satisfied are you with the field of Republican candidates running for president? Are you very

satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied, or not satisfied at all?
Base = Republicans
Tot al Men Wnen Wite Non- Wi te
Very satisfied 14% 13% 15% 14% N A
Fairly satisfied 52% 49% 55% 53% N A
Not very satisfied 25% 27% 22% 23% N A
Not satisfied at all 9% 11% 8% 9% N A
No opi ni on * * * * N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Very satisfied 14% N A N A 15% 20% 11%
Fairly satisfied 52% N A N A 53% 47% 53%
Not very satisfied 25% N A N A 23% 20% 28%
Not satisfied at all 9% N A N A 9% 12% 9%
No opi ni on * N A N A * * *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Very satisfied 14% 20% 9% 19% 9%
Fairly satisfied 52% 50% 52% 45% 58%
Not very satisfied 25% 15% 31% 23% 26%
Not satisfied at all 9% 15% 7% 12% 7%
No opi ni on * * * * *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate
Very satisfied 14% N A 11% 16% N A 9%
Fairly satisfied 52% N A 50% 53% N A 51%
Not very satisfied 25% N A 31% 20% N A 32%
Not satisfied at all 9% N A 8% 10% N A 8%
No opi ni on * N A * * N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h Vst Ur ban
Very satisfied 14% N A N A 13% N A N A
Fairly satisfied 52% N A N A 52% N A N A
Not very satisfied 25% N A N A 26% N A N A
Not satisfied at all 9% N A N A 8% N A N A
No opi ni on * N A N A * N A N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Very satisfied 14% 19% 9% N A
Fairly satisfied 52% 51% 58% N A
Not very satisfied 25% 25% 23% N A
Not satisfied at all 9% 5% 10% N A
No opi ni on * * * N A
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0
* percentage less than 1%
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